



J.

COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER 2 WOODWARD AVE., SUITE 1008
DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226
PHONE 313•224•4600
FAX 313•628•1160
WWW.DETROITMI.GOV

November 26, 2012

2012 101 20 / 11:01

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL:

MAYOR'S OFFICE

2870456

100% City Funding – The engagement is to provide legal advice and litigation representation pertaining to implementing the City's ongoing restructuring as contemplated in the financial Stability Agreement among the City, the Michigan Department of Treasury, and the Review Team for the City of Detroit("FSA"). – Miller Canfield Paddock & Stone PLC, 150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500, Detroit, MI 48226 –

Contract Period: August 1, 2012 through June 30, 2014 – Contract Amount Not to Exceed \$300,000.00

Hourly Rate has been changed from \$350.00 Per Hour to \$275.00 Per Hour

Contract period has been changed start date changed from January 1, 2012 to August 1, 2012, end date changed from December 31, 2015 to June 30, 2014.

Scope of services was **amended on November 15, 2012 to strike** the following clause "including but not limited to the subjects comprising Annex B to the FSA as the same may be amended from time to time"

Noting this contract has \$68,999.75 in unpaid invoices.

Service Date	Invoice Date	Payment Status	Amount	Total
August-31-12	September-13-12	Unpaid	14,785.00	
September-30-12	October-18-12	Unpaid	54,214.75	68,999.75

The Purchasing Division of the Finance Department recommends contracts as outlined above.

The approval of your Honorable Body and a waiver of reconsideration are requested.

Respectfully submitted,

Andre DuPerry

Chief Procurement Officer

AD/ssl/rj

cc: Adam Hollier Boysie Jackson

BY COUNCIL MEMBER:	
--------------------	--

RESOLVED, that, CPO #2870456 referred to in the foregoing communication dated November 26, 2012, be hereby and is approved.

CITY OF DETROIT MAYOR'S OFFICE IT

2 WOODWARD AVE., SUITE 1126 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226 PHONE: 313-224-3400 Fax: 313•224•4128 WWW.DETROITMI.GOV

COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER

2017 11: 20 / 11: 03

Amendment to Contract No. 2870456

2.01 Amend section 2.01 changing the start date from January 1, 2012 to August 1, 2012 and changing the end date from December 31, 2015 to June 31, 2014. The new section should read as follows:

Performance of this Contract shall commence on August 1, 2012 and shall continue through June 31, 2014.

EXHIBIT A

SCOPE OF SERVICES

Amend the Scope of Services by striking the following phrase: "including but not limited to the subjects comprising Annex B to the FSA as the same may be amended from time to time" from line 4 and 5 of the Scope of services. The new section should read as follows:

The engagement is to provide legal advice and litigation representation pertaining to implementing the City's ongoing restructuring as contemplated in the Financial Stability Agreement among the City, the Michigan Department of Treasury, and the Review Team for the City of Detroit ("FSA"). The firm shall represent the Mayor in connection with the FSA and the ongoing city restructuring described above. The firm will act under the direction of the Mayor's office in respect of these matters and will accept direction from the Mayor's office as to the precise tasks to be assigned under this engagement.

EXHIBIT B

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Amend the fee schedule changing the billable hourly rate from \$350.00 to \$275.00 The new fee schedule should read as follows:

II. Fee Schedule

CLASSIFICATION

BILLABLE HOURLY RATE

· Attorneys

\$275.00 (Blended rate)

Dated: November 26, 2012	ByMichael P. McGee Its: Principal
	City of Detroit - Office of the Mayor
	By Dave Bing Kwak J. Lewis Its: Mayor Acting As Mayor
Dated:	Its: Mayor Acting its whater

Attorney: